FILE NO. 110920

RESOLUTION NO. 369-11

[2011 Public Safety Realignment Plan]

Resolution approving the City and County of San Francisco 2011 Public Safety Realignment Plan.

WHEREAS, The Public Safety Realignment Act, Assembly Bill 109 ("AB 109") was signed into law by Governor Edmund G. Brown on April 4, 2011 and takes effect on October 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill 117 amending certain provision of AB 109 was signed into law by Governor Edmund G. Brown on June 30, 2011 and also takes effect on October 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, California Penal Code section 1230.1 as added by AB 109 and as amended by AB 117 requires the City's Community Corrections Partnership to recommend a local plan for the implementation of 2011 public safety realignment; and

WHEREAS, Section 1230.1(b) further requires that an executive committee of the Community Corrections Partnership be formed to approve presentation of the plan to the Board of Supervisors, and that the committee consist of the chief probation officer, the chief of police, the sheriff, the district attorney, the public defender, the presiding judge of the superior court or the court's designee, and the head of either the agency in charge of social service, mental health, or alcohol and substance abuse programs, as designated by the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to 1230.1(c) the plan shall be deemed accepted by the County Board of Supervisors unless rejected by a vote of 4/5ths, in which case the plan goes back to the Community Corrections Partnership for further consideration; and

Mayor Edwin M. Lee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 8/2/2011 WHEREAS, a copy of the "City & County of San Francisco Public Safety Realignment & Post Release Community Supervision 2011 Implementation Plan" is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 110920, which is hereby declared to be a part of this motion as if set forth fully herein; and,

RESOLVED, The City and County of San Francisco 2011 Public Safety Realignment Implementation Plan, including the proposed budget, is hereby adopted by the Board of Supervisors.

Page 2 8/2/2011



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 110920

Date Passed: September 13, 2011

Resolution approving the City and County of San Francisco 2011 Public Safety Realignment Plan.

September 07, 2011 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

September 13, 2011 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 110920

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/13/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Edwin Lee

Date Approved